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Seabrook Figure Hook - Crab
Seabrook Crochet - Crabe
Seabrook Gancho - Cangrejo
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& WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including Lead which is known to the State of California to cause

cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65warnings.ca.gov

PARTS INCLUDED

. 1pc Decorative cover . 2pcs #8-11/4” Phillips countersunk head screws
. 1pc Hook with mounting plate . 2pcs Drywall anchor

The maximum loading for this hook is 43.33 Ibs (19.65 kgs).

TOOLS REQUIRED: Phillips Screwdriver, Pencil

MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS FOR TYPICAL DRYWALL APPLICATIONS
Note: Consult your local hardware store for proper mounting to other wall materials such as tile or wood paneling.
1. Determine the desired mounting location. Mark mounting hole locations with a pencil.
Use Phillips screwdriver to insert the anchors as it is designed to bore into the wall like a screw. Do no push or pound.
Use the supplied screws to secure the mounting bracket to the wall (see Fig. 1). Do not overtighten.

Visually align the keyholes on the back of the decorative cover with the brackets on the mounting plate (see Fig. 2).

vop oW

Firmly press on the lower portion of the decorative cover towards the wall while simultaneously applying downward
pressure to slide the cover securely into place (see Fig. 3). Tips: gently rock it up and down, left and right, until the
brackets click securely into the keyholes.

Fig.1 Secure bracket to wall. Fig.2 Align the keyholes with the bracket.
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For non-stud mounting

Tips:
The anchor is self-drillable. M
No pilot hole required.

Hook with .
mounting plate Decorative cover

Wall

For stud mounting (no anchor)

Fig.3 Press decorative cover onto mounting bracket while pushing
downward to lock in place.

Push downward
-+ ﬁ; to lock
\&% Tips:
Press and push towards the
wall and downwards with

CARE INSTRUCTIONS pressure until “click” sound.
U Dust often using a clean, soft, dry and lint-free cloth.

d We do not recommend the use of chemical cleansers, abrasives or furniture polish on our lacquered finish.

. Hardware may loosen over time. Periodically check to make sure all connections are tight. Re-tighten if necessary.

Press

Wall
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A AVERTISSEMENT: Ce produit peut vous exposer a des produits chimiques, y compris le plomb, qui est reconnu par I'Etat
de Californie comme causant le cancer et des malformations congénitales ou d'autres troubles de la reproduction. Pour plus

d'informations, visitez: www.P65warnings.ca.gov

PIECES INCLUSES
. Couvercle décoratif x 1 e  #8-11/4” Vis a téte fraisée Phillips x 2
. Crochet avec plaque de montage x 1 . Ancrages x 2

OUTILS NECESSAIRES: Tournevis cruciform, crayon
La charge maximale pour ce crochet est de 43,33 Ib (19.65 kg).

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE POUR LES APPLICATIONS TYPIQUES DE CLOISONS SECHES
Remarque : consultez votre quincaillerie locale pour un montage approprié sur d'autres matériaux muraux tels que du carrelage ou

des panneaux de bois.

1. Déterminez I'emplacement de montage souhaité. Marquez I'emplacement des trous de fixation au crayon.

2. Utilisez un tournevis cruciforme pour insérer les chevilles, car elles sont concues pour percer le mur comme une vis. Evitez de pousser
ou de frapper.

3. Utilisez les vis fournies pour fixer le support de montage au mur (voir Fig. 1). Ne serrez pas trop fort.
Alignez visuellement trous de serrure situés a I'arriére du couvercle décoratif avec les supports de la plaque de montage (voir Fig. 2).

5. Appuyez fermement sur la partie inférieure du couvercle décoratif vers le mur tout en exercant une pression vers le bas pour le faire
glisser fermement (voir Fig. 3). Notes: faites-le glisser doucement de haut en bas, de gauche a droite, jusqu'a ce que les supports

s'enclenchent correctement dans les trous de serrure.
Fig.1 Fixezle supportaumur. Fig.2 Alignez les trous de serrure avec le support.

N7 Trous de
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Instailatibn non spirale
Notes: L 'ancre est auto- forable.
Pas besoin de trou de guidage.

Crochet avec plaque
de montage

Couvercle décoratif

Installation de vis

‘ Mur

Fig.3 Appuyez sur le couvercle décoratif sur le support de montage
tout en poussant vers le bas pour le verrouiller en place.

Poussez vers le bas
J1r 1 pour verrouiller
Appuyez
Notes:
Appuyez et poussez vers le mur et
vers le bas en exercant une pression
INSTRUCTIONS D’ENTRETIEN jusqu’a entendre un “clic”.
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. Epoussetez souvent a I'aide d'un chiffon propre, doux, sec et non pelucheux.
. Nous ne recommandons pas I'utilisation de nettoyants chimiques, d'abrasifs ou d'encaustique pour meubles sur finition laquée.
. Le matériel peut se desserrer avec le temps. Vérifiez périodiquement que toutes les connexions sont bien serrées. Resserrer si
nécessaire.
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A ADVERTENCIA: Este producto puede exponerlo a productos quimicos, incluido el plomo, que el estado de California sabe

que causan cancer y defectos de nacimiento u otros dafos reproductivos. Para obtener mas informacion, visite:
www.P65warnings.ca.gov

PIEZAS INCLUIDAS

e Cubierta decorativa x 1 e  #8-11/4” Tornillos de cabeza avellanada Phillips x 2
e Gancho con placa de montaje x 1 e Anclajes x 2

HERRAMIENTAS NECESARIAS: Destornillador Phillips, l4apiz
La carga maxima para el gancho es de 43,33 libras (19.65 kg).

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE PARA APLICACIONES TiPICAS DE PARED DE YESO

Nota: Consulte con su ferreteria local para obtener informacién sobre el montaje adecuado en otros materiales de pared, como
azulejos o paneles de madera.
1. Determine la ubicacién de montaje deseada. Marque la ubicacién de los orificios de montaje con un lapiz.
2. Utilice un destornillador Phillips para insertar los anclajes, ya que estan disefiados para perforarse en la pared como un tornillo.
No empuje ni golpee.
Utilice los tornillos suministrados para fijar el soporte de montaje a la pared (véase la Fig. 1). No apriete demasiado.

4. Alinee visualmente los orificios de la parte posterior de la cubierta decorativa con los soportes de la placa de montaje (véase
la Fig. 2).

W

5. Presione firmemente la parte inferior de la cubierta decorativa hacia la pared mientras aplica presidn hacia abajo para deslizarla

firmemente en su lugar (véase la Fig. 3). Notas: Muévala suavemente hacia arriba y hacia abajo, a la izquierda y a la derecha,
hasta que los soportes encajen firmemente en los orificios.

i . Fig.1 Fije el soportealapared. Fig. 2 Alinee orificios de cerraduras con el soporte.
m\ @@3‘)@}' os orificios
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Instalacién de no tornillo
Notas: El ancla se puede perforar sola.
No hace falta un agujero de guia.

Gancho con placa
de montaje

Cubierta decorativa

Instalacion de tornillo

Fig.3 Presione la cubierta decorativa sobre el soporte de
montaje mientras empuja hacia abajo para bloquearla en su lugar.

Empujar hacia abajo
+ para bloquear

Presionar

Notas:

Presione y empuje hacia la pared
y hacia abajo con presién hasta
oir un “clic”.

‘ Pared

INSTRUCCIONES DE CUIDADO
. Desempolve a menudo con un paino limpio, suave, seco y sin pelusa.
No recomendamos el uso de limpiadores quimicos, abrasivos o cera para muebles en nuestro acabado lacado.

El hardware puede aflojarse con el tiempo. Verifique periédicamente para asegurarse de que todas las conexiones estén
apretadas. Vuelva a apretar si es necesario.
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